FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Conviriant 1996-97 LegalStar

**REC** 

12-06-1999



ket (0.: VALEO1/00316 4 3

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar				
	214897 ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gilles LEBAS Ernesto LANZARINI  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Valeo  Address: 43 rue Bayen, 75848 Paris Cedex 17, France			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Paris State/Prov.: France			
Other	Country: France ZIP: 75848			
Execution Date: January 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application  Patent Application No. Filing date  09/230,543  2/22/99	, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵 No			
1721/1999 EMILIFE dd 1999/0967 p. 1993/1994 whom concespondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Matthew W. Stavish	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 36,286	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Bethesda State/Prov.: Maryland	8. Deposit account number: 50-0548			
Country: USA ZIP: 20817				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Matthew W. Stavish	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  November 22, 1999			
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date			
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and			

**REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0254** 

CDC-114 3/86

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	(1)LEBAS	Gilles	(5)	
insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) LANZA	RINI Ernesto		
	(3)	<u> </u>		
		nd sufficiency of whi hest of, hereby sell(s),		nowledged by the undersigned fer(s) unto,
Insert Name	VALEO			
of Assignee Address	43 rue Ba	ayen 75848 PARI	S CEDEX 17	
	(hereinafter	designated "ASSIGNE	En) the entire righ	hí, title and interest for the in the invention known as
Title of Invention	CLUTCH MECHA	ANISM FOR FRICTION C	LUTCH	
	executed evenuation authorize(s) Trademark to ASSIGNEE, it	en date herewith by and request(s) the bissue said Letters E s successors, assigns a	the undersigned, United States Co atent to the said and legal represents	ted States of America has been and the undersigned hereby ommissioner of Patents and ASSIGNEE, for its interest as atives; the undersigned agree(s) hereafter act on behalf of said
Please sign	the said ASS further remu reissues there assigns and le	IGNEE, its successors neration, in and to an eof; and to testify and	, assigns and lega y and all divisions, execute any papers eemed essential by	a like interest, upon request of I representatives, and without continuations, substitutes, and s for ASSIGNEE, its successors, ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full insferred.
concurrently ,		te(s) indicated beside	my/our,signature(s)	).
with application				
INVENTOR (	<u>s)</u>	DATE SIGN	IED	WITNESS(ES)
1)_ Gilles	FRAC	02/01/99		

INVENTOR(S)

DATE SIGNED

WITNESS(ES)

O2/O1/99

Name: LEBAS Gilles

O2/O2/99

Name: LANZARINI Ernesto

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

RECORDED: 11/22/1999

REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0255